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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4~ 85 to 100%

3-701to 84%

2—-55t069%

1-30to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
\——3— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 —Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
% — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

\/4{Exce||ent

3 -Very good
2 —Good 1 — Fair
0— Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

A — Always fair
3 —Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair

0- Unfair



[\l

{

6.  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

\/4/— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, ield visil
opportunities for students.
«,-4’:.Regularly
3 — Often
2 —Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0—- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.
A4~ Significantly

3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 - Marginally
0— Not at all
g The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.,

\,/4":Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree Page 4
10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

\/4/— Every time
3 = Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0— Never

11.  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



L

V‘fi Every time
3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely

0—1ldon’t have a mentor

12 The teachers illustrate the conce

“/4/— Every time
3 = Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometfmes
1-Rarely

pts through examples and applications.

0 - Never

13.  The teachers identify your stren

challenges.
~"4 - Fully

gths and €ncourage you with providing right |e

3 —Reasonably
2 —Partially
1-Slightly
0-Unable to

3 = Usually
2- Occasiunal!y/SDmetimes
1-Rarely

0-Never Page 5

15.  The institution makes effort to en

continuous quality improvement

gage students in the monitoring,
of the teaching learning process.
\—4=Strongly agree

review and

3 —-Agree

2 - Neutral

1- Disagree
0-Strongly disagree

participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

\—4=To a great extent

vel of



3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1-—Very little
0~ Not at all

17.  Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

\A4=Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\—4=To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 —-Some what
1-—Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
\4—Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 —Below 29% Page 6

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 =Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1- Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21, Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teachipg - learning
experience in your institution.

a) To c:rcg'mqe *.Xc_\\'\\‘i \rn\éiﬁ"

b) ( ) S ‘\.{— C"\‘ krt%"* I el i '?:.—(3
‘\‘- C-— S L-—h\' = V i} % r)_ i .

LJ\ ' D .T]C-\zt t\’\"'
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A=8510 100%

3-70to 84%

2-551t069%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A=Thoroughly

3 —Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 - Indifferently

0—Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
~_A=Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

\d—~Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good 1 - Fair
0— Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

\ 4= Always fair
3 — Usually fair

2 —Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0- Unfair



6.  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

A= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0—- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A= Repularly
3 - 0ften
2 —Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.
\/k—/f}ignificantly
3 —Very well
2 —Moderately
1—Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

\A—/Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1-Disagree
0- Strongly disagree Page 4

10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

\/ﬂ{Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1—Very little
0 — Not at all

17.  Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activitics.

\ﬂ—/Stroneg agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
v&=Toa great extent
3 - Moderate
2 —Some what
1-Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

\_4=Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%%

0 —Below 29% Page 6

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

\}éﬂongly agree

3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching = learning
experience in your institution.
a) To oFganise bank or indUstyyisid-
b) Toorganis€ pxevde, Q9ust lecturt
& To Provide, mMuximise boolks



g‘

\,4—/Every time

3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely

0—1don’t have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

\_4<Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0 - Never

12

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
&~ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 - Partially

1 —Slightly

0-Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

\A/Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0—Never Page 5

14.

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

\}4trongly agree

3 —Agree

2 —Neutral
1-Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

16.
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

\__4~To a great extent



1) Name of the Student : Q'\\om Ramesh Mane
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
—4=185 to 100%

3-70to 84%

2-551069%

1-30to 54%

0 —-Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thaoroughly
\_3= Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0—-Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

A~Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —-Good 1 - Fair
O- Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0- Unfair



6.  Was your performance in assipnments discussed with you?

4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4= Regularly
3 —0ften
2 —Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.
4= Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 - Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4-="Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1-Disagree

0- Strongly disagree Page 4

10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

\_4—Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0— Never

11.  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



\_—4=TEvery time
3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0 - Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

A—Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1-Slightly
0—Unable to

14.  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

\_4=Every time
3 —Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0~ Never Page 5

15.  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

\_—4 —Strongly agree

3—Agree
2 = Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree
16.  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.
\_4-To a great extent



3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1-—Verylittle
0 — Not at all

17.  Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activitics.

\_ 44— Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—4—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1-Very little
0—Not at all

19, What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
—4= Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Below 29% Page 6

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

 —4&=Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 —Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

21 Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teachipg — learning
experience in your institution.

a) To Cyqan ise. bank v fsi]L
b) To ovqamse quest \ecture
c) :

Masesmum vefevence, beok



1) Name of the Student : Fqu_".(rg M{(\ al N anG &0
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Criterion Il = Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A -85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 =Thoroughly
\-/3/— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
G Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

A Excellent
3 —Very good
2 - Good 1 — Fair
0— Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0— Unfair



6.  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

w4 - Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0- Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, ficld visil
opportunities for students.
-4 —Regularly
3 - 0ften
2 —Sometimes
1—Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.
A4—Significantly
3 —Very well
2 —Moderately
1—Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

A — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1-Disagree
0—- Strongly disagree Page 4

10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

\/4/— Every time

3 —Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1-—-Rarely

0— Never

11.  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



— Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Someltimes
1—Rarely

0—1don’t have a mentor

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0—Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
3 Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 —Partially

1-Slightly

0— Unable to

14.  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4= Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1-Rarely
0— Never Page 5

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

i &~ Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

\A=To a great extent



17.

18.

19;

20.

241.

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1—Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

\_/‘ﬂ"— Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\/— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0— Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
= Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Below 29% Page 6

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4=Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

experience in your institution.
a) To Gwgnige bank \i.j-e—tVIéiT

b))'To Owqniqe best lec fuve
Cc

£ 2 ~ 5 ™
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
VA= 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0-Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A& — Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0-Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

vA4— Excellent
3 =Very good
2 -Good 1 —Fair
0— Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

\arﬁ/Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0—- Unfair



«

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

\/4’% Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visil
opportunities for students.
- Regularly
3 - Often
2 —Sometimes
1-Rarely
0- Never

B. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, soclal
and emotional growth.
A Significantly
3 —Very well
2 —Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree

2 —Neutral
1-Disagree

v

0- Strongly disagree Page 4
10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

\/4/— Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

11.  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



| W

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

A~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 -1 don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

\ay"—"'Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

A Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1-Slightly
0—-Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

\&= Every time

3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1-—Rarely

0~ Never Page 5

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
udfgtrongly agree

3 - Agree

2 — Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

4 —To a great extent

O



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1—Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you Lo participate in extracurricular activities,

4~-~Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 —Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4>T0 a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 —Some what

1-Very little

0—Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4= Above 90%

3-70-89%

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 - Below 29% Page 6

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

A&=Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 —Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

a) To OYgNjze 4o Benk visit.

b) o
o \°0YIVIZe gt jecturc

S"L\‘tm‘fé%“?.—

il a2
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~—4 —85 1o 100%

3-701to 84%

2 —55 to 69%

1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 —Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4— Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0-Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

44— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —-Good 1 - Fair
0- Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair

0—- Unfair



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

~4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visi
opportunities for students.
~4 — Regularly
3 - Often
2 —Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, soclal
and emotional growth.
-4 - Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

~—4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree Page 4
10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

—4— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0—- Never

11.  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



( (

4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0—1don’t have a mentor

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

~4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0-Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
~—4 - Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1-Slightly
0—Unable to

14.  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4—Every time
3 — Usually
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0 —Never Page 5

15.  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A= Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1-Disagree
0—Strongly disagree

16.  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.
4—To a great extent



17.

19.

20.

21.

3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you Lo parlicipate in extracurricular activitics.

A= Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1—Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

~_4-To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

_4— Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 —Below 29% Page 6

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

A=Strongly agree

3 —Agree

2 —Neutral
1—Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teachipg — learning
experience in your institution.
a) To O"ts%dh‘;'z.é’_, bank yigit

b}’ To O"ﬁ%{]r\i?.d. Provide maxindUM hoolks
c .
To Owoanize  gust lecturye .

I‘ _".?;v"l
ot ‘i .'_ ‘;I
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
\—4— 85 to 100%

3-70to 84%

2-551069%

1-30 to 54%

0—-Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
v —4—Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 - Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4= Always effective

3 —Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0-Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4~ Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good 1 - Fair
0— Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you !

—4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, ficld visi|
opportunities for students.
L4~ Regularly
3 - Often
2—Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.
‘4 — Significantly

3 —Very well
2 —Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4= Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1-Disagree

O0- Strongly disagree Page 4

10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

v 4=TEvery time
3 = Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



L 4—=Every time
3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0—1don’t have a mentor

12 The teachersillustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4—=tvery time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 - Never

13.  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A="TFully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 -Slightly
0-Unable to

14.  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4= Every time

3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely

0-— Never Page 5

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4~ Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.
\4+=To a great extent



3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1—Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4= Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 —Strongly disagree

18.  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4=To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1-Very little
0 - Not at all
19, What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

\_-4— Above 90%
3—-70-89%
2—-50-69%
1-30-49%

0—Below 29% Page 6

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4=Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.
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1) Name of the Student : (ha dade Yo1a Gasandn
2) Class: 5.4 Bcom RollNo: 441
3) Email ID: 903,‘}@ 9 had9e 202019. Mobile No : 9951565 442

4) AdharcardNo: nag
) 1385 o544 0249
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%

3-70to 84%

2-551069%

1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
~—3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

—A— Excellent
3 - Very good
2 - Good 1 - Fair
0- Poor Page 3

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

i_4— Always fair
3 —Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair

0— Unfair



6. Was your performance inassignments discussed with you?

~—4 — Every time
3 = Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 -Rarely
0—Never

L The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visi |
opportunities for students.
~—4 —Regularly
3—-0Often
2 —Sometimes
1—Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your insllilution facilitates you in cognitive, soclal
and emotional growth.
~~4 - Significantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately

1-Marginally
O- Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,

—4 —Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 = Neutral
1 - Disagree

O-Strongly disagree Page 4
10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 = Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0- Never

11.  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



~—4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0 —1don't have a mentor

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1-Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

-4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 - Never Page 5

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

A4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.
V,_ﬂ —To a great extent



3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1-Very little
0—Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,

w4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
«—4—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0—Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2—-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 —Below 29% Page 6

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

~4 —Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teachipg —learning

experience in your institution.
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